

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 295 of 2026

=====

DAKSHIN GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LTD.

Versus

KUMAKA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

=====

Appearance:

MS LILU K BHAYA(1705) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

J SAGAR ASSOCIATES(8162) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL**

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D.N. RAY

Date : 20/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

**(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL)**

Put up on 05.02.2026.

Till the next date of listing, the further proceedings in
Execution Case are kept in abeyance.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ.)

(D.N. RAY, J.)

siji